

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4466

OFFERED BY MRS. CAPITO OF WEST VIRGINIA

Page 2, line 6, insert “final” before “regulation”.

Page 3, line 3, strike “take” and insert “use its best efforts through”.

Page 3, line 4, strike “resolve” and insert “reconcile”.

Page 3, line 5, insert “of the Corporation” after “order”.

Page 3, strike lines 12 through 16 and insert the following: “the Corporation, including—

“(A) any recommendations of Federal laws that should be repealed or amended; and

1 “(B) any duplicative, inconsistent, or con-
2 flicting regulation or order of another Federal
3 financial regulator (as defined under section
4 9(e)(6)(B) of the Federal Deposit Insurance
5 Act).”.

Page 3, beginning on line 24, strike “terms ‘regulation’ and ‘order’ shall have the meaning given those terms, respectively,” and insert “the term ‘regulation’

shall have the meaning given the term ‘rule’ under section 551(4) of title 31, United States Code, the term ‘order’ shall have the meaning given such term”.

Page 4, line 20, insert “final” before “regulation”.

Page 5, line 18, strike “take” and insert “use its best efforts through”.

Page 5, line 19, strike “resolve” and insert “reconcile”.

Page 6, strike lines 3 through 7 and insert the following: “Comptroller, including—

“(A) any recommendations of Federal laws that should be repealed or amended; and

1 “(B) any duplicative, inconsistent, or con-
2 flicting regulation or order of another Federal
3 financial regulator (as defined under section
4 9(e)(6)(B) of the Federal Deposit Insurance
5 Act).”.

Page 6, beginning on line 14, strike “terms ‘regulation’ and ‘order’ shall have the meaning given those terms, respectively,” and insert “the term ‘regulation’ shall have the meaning given the term ‘rule’ under section 551(4) of title 31, United States Code, the term ‘order’ shall have the meaning given such term”.

Page 7, line 2, insert “final” after “issuing a”.

Page 8, line 1, strike “take” and insert “use its best efforts through”.

Page 8, line 2, strike “resolve” and insert “reconcile”.

Page 8, strike lines 12 through 17 and insert the following: “Board of Governors, including—

“(i) any recommendations of Federal laws that should be repealed or amended; and

“(ii) any duplicative, inconsistent, or conflicting regulation or order of another Federal financial regulator (as defined under section 9(c)(6)(B) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act).”.

Page 9, beginning on line 1, strike “terms ‘regulation’ and ‘order’ shall have the meaning given those terms, respectively,” and insert “the term ‘regulation’ shall have the meaning given the term ‘rule’ under section 551(4) of title 31, United States Code, the term ‘order’ shall have the meaning given such term”.

Page 9, line 14, insert “final” before “regulation”.

Page 10, line 11, strike “take” and insert “use its best efforts through”.

Page 10, line 12, strike “resolve” and insert “reconcile”.

Page 10, strike lines 20 through 24 and insert the following: “including—

“(A) any recommendations of Federal laws that should be repealed or amended; and

1 “(B) any duplicative, inconsistent, or con-
2 flicting regulation or order of another Federal
3 financial regulator (as defined under section
4 9(e)(6)(B) of the Federal Deposit Insurance
5 Act).”.

Page 11, beginning on line 7, strike “terms ‘regulation’ and ‘order’ shall have the meaning given those terms, respectively,” and insert “the term ‘regulation’ shall have the meaning given the term ‘rule’ under section 551(4) of title 31, United States Code, the term ‘order’ shall have the meaning given such term”.

Page 11, line 20, insert “final” before “regulation”.

Page 12, line 18, strike “take” and insert “use its best efforts through”.

Page 12, line 19, strike “resolve” and insert “reconcile”.

Page 13, strike lines 3 through 7 and insert the following: “made by the Administration, including—

“(A) any recommendations of Federal laws that should be repealed or amended; and

1 “(B) any duplicative, inconsistent, or con-
2 flicting regulation or order of another Federal
3 financial regulator (as defined under section
4 9(e)(6)(B) of the Federal Deposit Insurance
5 Act).”.

Page 13, beginning on line 14, strike “terms ‘regulation’ and ‘order’ shall have the meaning given those terms, respectively,” and insert “the term ‘regulation’ shall have the meaning given the term ‘rule’ under section 551(4) of title 31, United States Code, the term ‘order’ shall have the meaning given such term”.

Page 14, line 2, insert “final” before “regulation”.

Page 14, line 24, strike “take” and insert “use its best efforts through”.

Page 14, line 25, strike “resolve” and insert “reconcile”.

Page 15, strike lines 8 through 12 and insert the following: “the Commission, including—

“(A) any recommendations of Federal laws that should be repealed or amended; and

1 “(B) any duplicative, inconsistent, or con-
2 flicting regulation or order of another Federal
3 financial regulator (as defined under section
4 9(e)(6)(B) of the Federal Deposit Insurance
5 Act).”.

Page 15, beginning on line 19, strike “terms ‘regulation’ and ‘order’ shall have the meaning given those terms, respectively,” and insert “the term ‘regulation’ shall have the meaning given the term ‘rule’ under section 551(4) of title 31, United States Code, the term ‘order’ shall have the meaning given such term”.

Page 16, line 8, insert “final” after “issuing a”.

Page 17, line 8, strike “take” and insert “use its best efforts through”.

Page 17, line 9, strike “resolve” and insert “reconcile”.

Page 17, strike lines 18 through 23 and insert the following: “ommendations made by the Commission, including—

“(i) any recommendations of Federal laws that should be repealed or amended; and

“(ii) any duplicative, inconsistent, or conflicting regulation or order of another Federal financial regulator (as defined under section 9(c)(6)(B) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act).”.

Page 18, beginning on line 7, strike “terms ‘regulation’ and ‘order’ shall have the meaning given those terms, respectively,” and insert “the term ‘regulation’ shall have the meaning given the term ‘rule’ under section 551(4) of title 31, United States Code, the term ‘order’ shall have the meaning given such term”.

